02-07-2008



103480385

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 135

<u>135450</u>

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.														
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:									
	В.	Henry SIBUET Christel DIEPPEDALE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			COMMISSARIAT Á L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25, RUE LEBLANC, IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D" F-75015, PARIS, FRANCE									
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	1	В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
	\boxtimes	Assignment												
		Security Agreement Change of Name												
		Other												
	B.	Execution Date: ALL - January 23, 2008												
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new application.												
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)									
	Additional numbers attached?													
	C.	Title of Application: <u>ACTUATION MICROSYST</u>	EM	ANI	METHOD OF PRODUCING SAME									
5.	Nar	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	ame: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00											
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 201744_)									
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.											
9.	St: To the	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informer original document.	natio	n is tr	Tue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of \$27867888 \$14841 \$6666634 12616522 \$40.86 Date: January 28, 2008									
	W Je	Villiam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 esse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839 Total number of pages	inclu	ding	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

(1) SIBUET Henry (5)

(1-8)	Insert		(2)	DIEPPEDALE Ch	ristel	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	1	(3)			(7)				
			(4)							
			each o	In consideration of the the undersigned, each	e sum of one ch undersign	e dollar (\$1.00) a ed agrees to assi	and other googn, and here	od and valuable by does assign	le consideration p n, transfer and set	oaid to t over
(9)	Insert Name	of	(9)	Commissariat à	l'Energie	Atomique				
(10)	Assignee Insert Addres Assignee	s of	(10)	25, Rue Lebland	ance (FR)					
			the ent invents continu	nafter designated as the cire right, title and inte- tion, and in all applicate uation, international, co ions, reissues and reex	rest for the U ions for pate onfirmation,	Inited States of A nt including any substitute and re	merica as de and all provi issue applica	efined in 35 U. sional, non-pro ation(s), and al	S.C. §100, in the ovisional, division I Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, C	Case	(11)	Actuation	micro	system a	and me	thod of	produc	ing same
	Number, or Fo Application Nu		(Attor	ney Docket No.	135450					
			for wh	ich the undersigned h		ecuted an applic	ation for pat	tent in the Uni	ted States of Ame	erica
(12)	Insert Date of									
	Signing of Application		(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Ser	rial Number			-		
	Identification to filed application		filed	January	28, 20	08				
claims of reexami Patents full right and agree	3) Each undersion provisions of the 4) Each undersination a grant of 5) Each undersiof the United State to convey the elect that this assign	gned agrae Internation and agrae availed Uigned autities result international internat	ees to executional Convees to performited States horizes and ing from sairest herein a binding on leave grants to	vidence and going for the all papers and documention for Protection rm all affirmative act patent to the Assigner requests the Commiss diapplication(s) to the assigned, and that he him and his heirs, such the firm of OLIFF & Ealer in order to comply	uments and pof Industrial swhich may be. sioner of the said Assignation of executes sors, assigned.	perform any act of Property or sime be necessary to U.S. Patent and nee, as Assignee atted, and will not gns and legal rejut. Of the power to	which may be ilar agreemed obtain, main Trademark of the entire texecute, an oresentatives insert on this	ents. ontain or confirm Office to issue interest, and one y agreements s. s assignment	m by reissue or e any and all Lette covenants that he in conflict herew any further	ers has
	In witness whe	reof, exe	cuted by th	e undersigned on the	e date(s) op	posite the under	signed nam	ie(s).	<u>~</u>	
Date	January			Inventor 5	Signature	SIBUET Henr	у	to all	(SEA	
Date	January	23,	2008	Inventor	Signature	DIEPPEDALE	Christel	din	(SEA	
Date				Inventor	Signature				(SEA	
Date		<u> </u>		Inventor	Signature					•
Date				Inventor	Signature					•
Date										
Date										AL)
Date					Signature					.A. If
neither	, then it should be	e signed t	petore at lea	ne signed before: (a) a list two witnesses who	4.00 0.8	Alexand			Ja-	and the second s
Date	January	23,	2008		Witness				W/m	
Date	January	23.	2008	_	Witness .	<u>Mariana</u>	a GOIT		11/	

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0237